



# GUJARAT CONTAINERS LIMITED

Corporate Office : 202B, Alkapuri Arcade, Opp. Welcome Hotel, R.C.Dutt Road, Vadodara  
Reg. Office : Plot No. 488 / 489, At. & PO. Tundav, Tal. Savli, Dist. Vaddodra

PART I

## Statement of Standalone UnAudited Results for the Quarter and Nine Month Ended 31/12/2013

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended				NINE MONTH PERIOD ENDED		Year Ended March 31,2013 (Audited)
		December 31,2013 (Un Audited)	Sept'30,2013 Audited) (Un	December 31,2012 (Un Audited)	December 31,2013 (Un Audited)	December 31,2012 (Un Audited)	(RS. IN LACS)	
1	<b>Income from Operations</b>							
	a. Net Sales/Income from operations (Net of Excise Duty)	1,108.69	1,168.41	1,234.37	3,661.18	3,675.89	5,032.06	
	b. Other Operating Income	0.66	0.56	0.14	1.66	3.19	9.88	
	Total Income from operation (net)							
2	<b>Expenses</b>							
	a. Cost of Materials Consumed	1,109.35	1,168.97	1,234.51	3,662.84	3,679.08	5,041.94	
	b. Purchase of stock-in-trade	779.18	901.77	936.51	2,731.76	2,816.18	3,832.19	
	c. Change in inventories of finished goods, work in progress & stock in trade	15.97	(34.64)	(1.60)	(20.11)	(2.65)	(32.94)	
	d. Employee benefits expenses	103.11	84.94	67.14	291.58	246.68	355.69	
	e. Depreciation & Amortisation Expense	14.89	13.39	15.47	41.78	36.45	49.89	
	f. Other Expenditure	130.08	132.33	132.15	383.29	341.54	530.97	
3	<b>Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income and finance cost &amp; exceptional items (1-2)</b>	1,043.23	1,097.79	1,149.67	3,428.30	3,438.20	4,735.80	
4	Other Income	66.12	71.18	84.84	234.54	240.88	306.14	
5	<b>Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional items (3+4)</b>	66.12	71.18	84.84	234.54	240.88	306.14	
6	Finance Costs	71.70	56.97	34.51	179.18	115.95	168.06	
7	<b>Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before exceptional items (5-6)</b>	(5.58)	14.21	50.33	55.36	124.93	138.08	
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	
9	<b>Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7-8)</b>	(5.58)	14.21	50.33	55.36	124.93	138.08	
10	Tax	(5.58)	14.21	50.33	55.36	124.93	138.08	
11	<b>Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)</b>	(5.58)	14.21	50.33	55.36	124.93	138.08	
12	Extraordinary Items	(5.58)	14.21	50.33	55.36	124.93	138.08	
13	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) for the period(11+12)</b>	(5.58)	14.21	50.33	55.36	124.93	138.08	
14	Share of Profit/(Loss) of associates	(5.58)	14.21	50.33	55.36	124.93	138.08	
15	Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	
16	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) for the period of associates (13+14+15)</b>	(5.58)	14.21	50.33	55.36	124.93	138.08	
17	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	485	485	465	485	465	485	
18	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance sheet of previous accounting period	-	-	-	144.18	144.18	69.58	
19	Earning per Share (EPS) (Rs. 10 per Share) (Not Announced)	(0.01)	0.03	0.11	0.11	0.20	0.21	

-Basic and Diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items  
-Basic and Diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items

**PART II**

**Select Information for the Quarter and Nine Month Ended 31/12/2013**

Sr No.	Particular	Quarter ended			NINE MONTH PERIOD ENDED		Year Ended March 31,2013 (Audited)
		December 31,2013 (Un Audited)	Sept'30,2013 (Un Audited)	December 31,2012 (Un Audited)	December 31,2013 (Un Audited)	December 31,2012 (Un Audited)	
A	<b>Particulars of Shareholding</b>						
	<b>Public Shareholding</b>						
1	a) Number of shares	3066670	3066670	3072400	3066670	3072400	3114800
	b) Percentage of shareholding	63.23	63.23	65.07	63.23	66.07	66.99
2	<b>Promoters and Promoters Group Shareholding</b>						
	a) Pledged/ Encumbered						
	No of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	1000000
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of Promoters and Promoters Group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	65.72%
	b) Non-Encumbered						
	No of Shares	1783330	1783330	1577600	1783330	1577600	535200
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	100.00%	100.00%	33.93%	100.00%	33.93%	34.86%
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Share capital of the Company)	36.77%	36.77%	33.93%	36.77%	33.93%	11.51%
B	<b>Particulars</b>	<b>9 month ended (31/12/2013)</b>					
	<b>Investors Complaints</b>						
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil					
	Received during the quarter	Nil					
	Disposed during the year	Nil					
	Remaining unsolved at the end of the quarter	Nil					

**Notes:**

- The above Audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors in its meeting held on 14th February, 2014.
- The figures have been regrouped or re arranged wherever necessary.

Vadodara  
14.02.2014



For and on behalf of the Gujarat Containers Limited  
  
 Kiran Shah  
 Managing Director